
 
Emergency Response and Crisis Management Discretionary Grant Program  

(CFDA #84.184E) 
Fiscal Year 2005  
Grant Recipients 

 
The purpose of the Emergency Response and Crisis Management discretionary grant program is to provide 
funds for Local Education Agencies to improve and strengthen their emergency response plans.  The 
Emergency Response and Crisis Management discretionary grant program will enable school districts to 
develop improved plans that address all four phases of crisis response:  Prevention/Mitigation, Preparedness, 
Response, and Recovery.  In reviewing and improving their plans, districts are required to work with 
community partners that include law enforcement, local government, public safety, public health, and mental 
health.  Plans must also include training for school staff and students, a plan for communicating emergency 
response policies and procedures to parents, and must support implementation of the National Incident 
Management System.  Typical activities included in grantee programs include reviewing existing crisis 
plans, conducting vulnerability assessments, training, tabletop exercises, and crisis simulation drills.   
 

Alabama 
 
Q184E050177        
Gadsden City Board of Education    PO Box 184 
Mary Inzer       Gadsden, AL 35990 
minzer@gcs.k12.al.us      $100,000.00 
 
Q184E050290        
Cullman County Schools     402 Arnold Street, NE / PO Box 1590 
Joey Eddy       Cullman, AL 35056 
jeddy@ccboe.org      $221,431.00 

 
Arizona 

 
Q184E050258 
Dysart Unified School District    11405 N Dysart Raod 
Mark Maksimowicz      El Mirage, AZ 85335 
mmaksimowcz@dysart.org     $100,000.00 
 
Q184E050286 
Isaac School District #5     3348 W. McDowell Road 
Delfino Aleman      Phoenix, AZ 85009 
daleman@isaaceld.k12.az.us     $99,352.00 
 

California 
 
Q184E050001 
Fresno Unified School District    2309 Tulare Street  
Linda Furnas       Fresno, CA 93721-2287 
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ljfurna@fresno.k12.ca.us     $500,000.00 
 
Q184E050033 
Lake Elsinore Unified School District   545 Chaney St 
Geneva Krag       Lake Elsinore, CA 92530 
geneva.krag@leusd.k12.ca.us     $237,530.00 
 
Q184E050036 
Santa Cruz County Office of Education    809 H Bay Avenue 
Jo Ann Allen       Capitola, CA 95010 
joallen@santacruz.k12.ca.us     $494,634.00 
 
Q184E050050 
Mendocino County Office of Education   2240 Old River Road 
Vicki Todd       Ukiah, CA 95482-7074 
vtodd@mcoe.k12.ca.us     $931,644.00 
 
Q184E050075 
San Juan Unified School District    3738 Walnut Ave.  
Donald Myers       Carmichael, CA 95609-0477 
dmyers@sanjuan.edu      $497,203.00 
 
Q184E050121  
Sacramento City Unified School District 5735 47th Avenue 
Richard Markwell  Sacramento, CA 95824-3717 
richardma@sac-city.k12.ca.us $1,101,313.00 
 
Q184E050138  
Napa County Office of Education 2121 Imola Avenue 
Terry Longoria  Napa, CA 94559-3625 
tlongoria@ncoe.k12.ca.us     $487,958.00 
 
Q184E050146 
Ontario-Montclair School District     950 West D Street  
Frances Vinciullo      Ontario, CA 91762-3026 
Frances.vinciullo@omsd.k12.ca.us    $193,118.00 
 
Q184E050165 
Long Beach Unified School District   5250 Los Coyotes Diagonal   
Cathy Coy       Long Beach, CA 90815 
ccoy@lbusd.k12.ca.us     $489,099.00 
 
Q184E050174  
Santa Clara Unified School District 1889 Lawrence Road 
Roger Barnes   Santa Clara, CA 95051 
rbarnes@scu.k12.ca.us     $480,715.00 
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Q184E050197  
San Diego Unified School District 4100 Normal Street 
Donald Braun   San Diego, CA 92103 
dbraun@sandi.net  $489,448.00 
   
Q184E050204  
Los Angeles County Office of Education 9300 Imperial Highway 
Chris Daytian   Downey, CA 90242 
Dayian_chris@lacoe.edu     $585,670.00 
 
Q184E050235 
Capistrano Unified School District    32972 Calle Perfecto  
Jeffrey Bristow      San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675-4792 
jbristow@capousd.org      $243,308.00 
  
Q184E050257  
San Diego County Schools 6401 Linda Vista Road 
Wayne Sakamoto  San Diego, CA 92111 
wsakamot@sdcoe.net $477,779.00 
 
Q184E050270  
Gridley Unified School District 429 Magnolia Street 
Cindy Kershaw   Gridley, CA 95948 
ckershaw@gridley.k12.ca.us $97,592.00 
 
Q184E050273  
Imperial County Office of Education 1398 Sperber Road 
Rita Brogan   El Centro, CA 922437 00  
rbrogan@icoe.org  $250,000.00 
 
Q184E050310  
EL Tejon Unified School District 4337 Lebec Raod 
John W. Wight   Lebec, CA 93243 
jwight@el-tejon.org $99,293.00 
 
Q184E050316  
Murrieta Valley Unified School District 41870 McAlby Court 
Alan Young    Murrieta, CA 95623 
ayoung@murrieta.k12.ca.us $242,372.00  
 
Q184E050372  
Stockton Unified School District 701 N. Madison Street 
Michael T. Lyons   Stockton, CA 95202 
mlyons@stockton.k12.ca.us $249,446.00 
 

 3

mailto:dbraun@sandi.net
mailto:Dayian_chris@lacoe.edu
mailto:mbeekman@capousd.org
mailto:rbrogan@icoe.org
mailto:jwight@el-tejon.org
mailto:ayoung@murrieta.k12.ca.us


Colorado 
 

Q184E050072  
Cherry Creek School District  4700 South Yosemite St. #270  
Patrick J. Sullivan   Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
psullivan@cherrycreekschools.org $249,723.00  
 
Q184E050125  
Poudre School District 2407 Laporte Avenue 
Norm Bastian   Fort Collins, CO 80521-2211 
nbastian@psdschools.org $246,793.00
 

Connecticut 
 
Q184E050302  
Trumbull Public Schools 6254 Main Street 
Jennifer Alves   Trumbull, CT 06611 
AlvesJ@trumbullps.org $110,050.00
 

District of Columbia 
 
Q184E050296  
Hyde Leadership Public Charter School 101 T Street, NE 
Eve E. Brooks   Washington, DC 20002 
ebrooks@csss.org  $284,915.00
 

Florida 
 
Q184E050011  
School Board of Pinellas County 301 4th St. SW 
Charlie Eubanks   Largo, FL 33770-2942 
eubanksc@pcsb.org  $499,863.00
 
Q184E050062  
School District of Hillsborough County 901 East Kennedy Boulevard 
Barbara Anderson   Tampa, FL 33602-3408 
barbara.anderson@sdhc.k12.fl.us $492,650.00
 
Q184E050168  
School Board of Brevard 2700 Judge Fran Jamieson Way 
Andrea E. Alford   Viera, FL 32940 
Alforda@brevard.k12.fl.us $455,168.00
 
Q184E050234  
School District of Osceola 817 Bill Beck Boulevard 
John Beall   Kissimmee, FL 34744-4495 
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beallj@osceola.k12.fl.us $328,183.00
 
Q184E050261  
The School Board of Broward County  Southeast Third Ave 600

ForJoseph Melita   t Lauderdale, FL 33301 
joseph.melita@browardschools.com $498,000.00

Georgia  

 
Q184E050118  
Cobb County School District 514 Glover Street 
Jeff Inman   Marietta, GA 30060
jeff.inman@cobbk12.org $1,077,946.00

 
Idaho 

 
Q184E050045  
Coeur d'Alene School District 311 N. 10th Street 
Steve Briggs   Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814 
sbriggs@sd271.k12.id.us $248,427.00 
 

Illinois 
 
Q184E050324  
Community High School District 218 10701 S. Kilpatrick 
John Byrne   Oak Lawn, IL 60453 
John.byrne@chsd218.org     $313,387.00 

 
Iowa 

 
Q184E050026     
Marshalltown Community School District   317 Columbus Drive 
Pat Kremer       Marshalltown, IA 50158-3987 
pkremer@marshalltown.k12.ia.us    $98,760.00 
 
Q184E050027  
Grant Wood Area Education Agency 4401 Sixth Street SW 
Leslee M. Sandberg   Cedar Rapids, IA 52404-4499 
lsandberg@aea10.k12.ia.us     $490,216.00 
 

Kentucky 
 
Q184E050152  
Pulaski County School 501 University Drive 
Sonya A. Wilds   Somerset, KY 42503 
swilds@pulaski.net  $91,536.00
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Q184E050301  
Green River Regional Educational Cooperative 1906 College Heights Boulevard Suite #21031 
Elizabeth Storey   Bowling Green, KY 42101 
lstorey@grrec.coop.k12.ky.us $471,902.00 
 
Q184E050348  
Graves County School 2290 State Route 121N 
Ronald B. Mays   Mayfield, KY 42066 
rmays@graves.k12.ky.us $99,396.00
 
Q184E050384  
Bourbon County Schools 3343 Lexington Road 
Tom Mills   Paris, KY 40361 
tmills@bourbon.k12.ky.us $99,527.00
 

Louisiana 
 
Q184E050035  
Calcasieu Parish School System 1724 Kirkman Street / P.O. Box 800 
Penny Haxthausen   Lake Charles, LA 70601-6299 
penny.haxthausen@cpsb.org $485,599.00
 

Massachusetts 
 
Q184E050052  
Hampden-Wilbraham Regional School District 621 Main Street 
Gina S. Kahn   Wilbraham, MA 01095 
gkahn@hwrsd.org  $108,560.00  
 
Q184E050328  
Brockton Public Schools 43 Crescent Street 
David Kimball   Brockton, MA 02301 
davidkimball@brocktonpublicschools.com $245,417.00  
 

Maryland 
 

Q184E050141 
Anne Arundel County Public Schools 2644 Riva Road  
Mark Black       Annapolis, MD 21401-7393 
mblack@aacps.org      $28,864.00 
 
Q184E050333  
Howard County Public School System 10910 Route 108   
Ronald Miller   Ellicott City, MD 21042 
Ronald_Miller@hcpss.org $393,112.00 
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Michigan 

 
Q184E050079 
Macomb Intermediate School District   44001 Garfield 
Nancy Buyle    Clinton Township, MI 48038-1100 
nbuyle@misd.net    $538,700.00 
 
Q184E050156  
Genesee Intermediate School District 2413 West Maple Avenue 
Gloria Bourdon   Flint, MI 48507 
gbourdon@geneseeisd.org $487,962.00 
 
Q184E050260  
Holly Area Schools  111 Colege Street 
Kent Barnes   Holly, MI 48442 
kent.barnes@holly.k12.mi.us $288,612.00 
 
Q184E050313  
Clare-Gladwin Regional Educational Service District 4041 East Mannsiding Road 
Sheryl Presler   Clare, MI 48617 
spresler@cgresd.net  $246,844.00 
 
Q184E050356  
South Haven Public Schools 554 Green Street 
J. David Myers   South Haven, MI 49090 
dmyers@shps.org  $301,760.00 
 

Minnesota 
 
Q184E050220  
Waconia Independent School District 110 24 Walnut Street 
Rae Jean Madsen   Waconia, MN 55387 
rmadsen@co.carver.mn.us $200,150.00 
 
Q184E050278  
Saint Paul Public Schools, ISD 625 360 Colborne Street 
William Waterkamp   St. Paul, MN 55102 
william.waterkamp@spps.org $486,712.00 
 
Q184E050353  
Red Lake Independent School District #38 PO Box 499 
Malcolm Wax   Red Lake, MN 56671 
wax@redlake.k12.mn.us $112,820.00 
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Missouri 
 
Q184E050243  
Gasconade County School District R-11 402 E. Lincoln 
Chryssa Niewald   Owensville, MO 65066 
CNiewald@owensville.k12.mo.us $105,594.00 
 

Montana 
 
Q184E050070  
Billings School District #2  415 North 30th Street 
Dave Williams   Billings, MT 59101-1298 
williamsd@billings.k12.mt.us $247,927.00  
 
Q184E050400  
Hays/Lodge Pole School District #50 P. O. Box 110 - Highway 66 - HLP Road 
James A. Anderson   Hays, MT 59527-0110 
vc_NativeVision@yahoo.com $87,080.00 
 

Nebraska 
 
Q184E050018  
Lincoln Public Schools 5901 O Street / PO Box 82889 
Becky K. Wild   Lincoln, NE 68501-2889 
bwild@lps.org  $328,690.00 
 

Nevada 
 

Q184E050114  
Washoe County School District 425 E. Ninth Street /  P.O. Box 30425 
James H. Barclay  Reno, NV 89520-3425 
jbarclay@washoe.k12.nv.us $959,950.00 
 
Q184E050123  
Humboldt County School System    310 East Fourth Street  
Charlie Smith        Winnemucca, NV 89445 
gsmith@humboldt.k12.nv.us     $132,507.00 
 

New Jersey 
 
Q184E050189  
Trenton Public School District 108 North Clinton Avenue 
Gloria Hancock   Trenton, NJ 08609 
ghancock@trenton.k12.nj.us $250,000.00  
 
Q184E050331  
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Newark Public Schools 2 Cedare Street, Room 905 
Fran S. Atchison   Newark, NJ 07102 
fatchison@nps.k12.nj.us $500,000.00 
 

New York 
 
Q184E050015  
Grand Island Central School District 1100 Ransom Road 
Thomas Ramming   Grand Island, NY 14072-1460 
thomasramming@ginet.org $99,816.00 
 
Q184E050084 
Riverhead Central School District 700 Osborne Avenue 
Donald Henderson   Riverhead, NY 11901-2912 
nancy.carney@riverhead.net $116,985.00 
 
Q184E050232 
Webster Central School District 119 South Avenue 
John Carlevatti   Webster, NY 14580-3559 
john_carlevatti@websterschools.org $100,000.00 
 

North Carolina 
 
Q184E050034  
Cumberland County School District  P. O. Box 2357 
Jimmy E. Black   Fayetteville, NC 28302 
jimmyb@ccs.k12.nc.us $733,558.00 
 
Q184E050055  
Buncombe County Board of Education 175 Bingham Road 
Tony W. Baldwin   Asheville, NC 28806-3800 
tony.Baldwin@bcsemail.org $246,324.00 
    
Q184E050093  
Wake County Public School System 3600 Wake Forest Road / PO Box 28041 
Edward R. Smith   Raleigh, NC 27611-8041 
Rsmith1@wcpss.net  $475,552.00 
    
Q184E050143  
Craven County Schools 3600 Trent Road 
Janet Furman   New Bern, NC 28562 
janet.furman@craven.k12.nc.us $183,035.00 
    
Q184E050192  
Burke County Public Schools P.O. Drawer 989 
Andy Anderson   Morganton, NC 28680 
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aanderson@burke.k12.nc.us $218,069.00 
 

Ohio 
 
Q184E050064 
Lucas County Educational Service Center 2275 Collingwood Blvd. 
Thomas B. Baker   Toledo, OH 43620-1148 
lc_baker@nwoca.org  $498,125.00  
 
Q184E050126 
Cincinnati Public Schools P.O. Box 5381 
Thomas J. Gunnell   Cincinnati, OH 45201-5381 
gunnelt@cpsboe.k12.oh.us $492,478.00 
 
Q184E050240 
Edgewood City Schools 3500 Busenbark Road  
Deborah Weber   Trenton, OH 45067 
weberd@edgewood.k12.oh.us $99,907.00 
 
Q184E050326   
Columbus Public Schools  270 East State Street 
Moses Hubert    Columbus, OH 43215-4336 
mhubert@columbus.k12.oh.us  $500,002.00 
 

Oregon 
 
Q184E050224 
Lincoln County School District 459 South Coast Highway 
Susan Graves   Newport, OR 97365-0088 
susan_graves@lincoln.k12.or.us $182,740.00 
 
Q184E050272 
Umatilla-Morrow ESD 2001 SW Nye 
Tammy Campbell   Pendleton, OR 97801  
tammy.campbel@umesd.k12.org.us $396,999.00 
 

Pennsylvania 
 
Q184E050229 
Upper Darby School District 4611 Bond Avenue 
Annette Brandolini   Drexel Hill, PA 19026-4592 
brandolini77@yahoo.com $249,620.00 
 

Rhode Island 
 
Q184E050191 
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Warwick Public Schools 34 Warwick Lake Avenue 
William McDevitt   Warwick, RI 02889 
Mcdevittw@wpsadmin.org $251,042.00  

 
South Carolina 

 
Q184E050172 
Rock Hill School District Three of York County 660 North Anderson Road 
Susan York   Rock Hill, SC 29731 
syork@rock-hill.k12.sc.us $132,371.00 
 
Q184E050218 
Georgetown County School District 2018 Chruch Street   
Brendon M. Barber   Georgetown, SC 29440 
bbarber@gcs.k12.sc.us   $245,449.00 
 
Q184E050330 
School District 5 of Lexington and Richland Counties   1020 Dutch Fork Road  
Gregory McCord   Balletine, SC 29002 
gmccord@lex5.k12.sc.us $147,927.00 
 
Q184E050366 
Fairfield County School District PO Drawer 622 / 1226 U.S. Hwy 321 By-Pass 
Blair M. Turner   Winnsboro, SC 29180  
bturner@fairfield.k12.sc.us $100,000.00 
 

Tennessee 
 
Q184E050354 
Maury County Public Schools 501 West 8th Street 
Bobby Anderson   Columbia, TN 38401 
anderson9@k12tn.net $94,398.00 
 

Texas 
 
Q184E050169 
Amarillo Independent School District 7200 I-40 West  
Gary Angell   Amarillo, TX 79106 
Gary.angel@amaisd.org $244,900.00 
 
Q184E050362 
Austin Independent School District 1111 West Sixth Suite C-140 
Jo S. Moss   Austin, TX 78703 
jmoss@austinisd.org  $482,647.00 
 

 11

mailto:Mcdevittw@wpsadmin.org
mailto:syork@rock-hill.k12.sc.us
mailto:bbarber@gcs.k12.sc.us
mailto:gmccord@lex5.k12.sc.us
mailto:bturner@fairfield.k12.sc.us
mailto:anderson9@k12tn.net
mailto:Gary.angel@amaisd.org
mailto:jmoss@austinisd.org


Virginia 
 
Q184E050145 
Rockbridge County Public Schools 1972 Big Spring Drive 
Margaret Barco   Lexington, VA 24450  
margaret_barco@rcs.rang.k12.va.us $93,500.00 
 
Q184E050159 
Portsmouth Public Schools 801 Crawford Street / P.O. Box 998 
Korrie Allen   Portsmouth, VA 23705 
allenk@evms.edu  $245,232.00 
 
Q184E050250 
Richmond Public Schools 301 North Ninth Street 
Cozette G. McIntyre   Richmond, VA 23219 
cmcintyr@richmond.k12.va.us $240,936.00 
 
Q184E050283 
Stafford County Public Schools 31Stafford Avenue 
George J. Martin   Stafford, VA 22554 
gmartin@staffordschools.net $226,364.00 
 
Q184E050339 
Hampton City Schools 1 Franklin Street 
James Bailey   Hampton, VA 23669 
jbailey@sbo.hampton.va.us $245,473.00 
 

Washington 
 
Q184E050120 
Seattle Public Schools P.O. Box 34165 
Larry Farrar   Seattle, WA 98124-1165 
lfarrar@seattleschools.org $496,190.00 
 
Q184E050157 
Educational Service District 123 3918 W. Court Street 
Diane Shephard   Pasco, WA 99301 
dshephard@esd123.org $1,189,348.00 
 

Wisconsin 
 
Q184E050219 
Oshkosh Area School District 215 S. Eagle Street / P.O. Box 3048 
George Pouba   Oshkosh, WI 54902-5624 
george.puba@oshkosh.k12.wi.us $238,547.00 
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 13


	Alabama 
	Gadsden City Board of Education    PO Box 184 
	Mary Inzer       Gadsden, AL 35990 
	jeddy@ccboe.org      $221,431.00 
	 
	Arizona 
	Dysart Unified School District    11405 N Dysart Raod 
	Isaac School District #5     3348 W. McDowell Road 

	California 
	Colorado 
	Connecticut 
	District of Columbia 
	Florida 
	Georgia 
	 
	Idaho 
	Illinois 
	 
	Iowa 
	Kentucky 
	Louisiana 
	Massachusetts 
	Maryland 
	Anne Arundel County Public Schools 2644 Riva Road  

	Michigan 
	Minnesota 
	Missouri 
	Montana 
	Nebraska 
	Nevada 
	 
	New Jersey 
	New York 
	North Carolina 
	 
	Ohio 
	Oregon 
	Rhode Island 
	 
	South Carolina 
	Tennessee 
	Texas 
	Virginia 
	Washington 
	Wisconsin 


